FIXTURES

SEP.19 - 20
SAT,, SEP. 27
SAT., SEP. 27

FRIDAY, AUG. 22
AUG. 22 - SEP. 7
SEP.13-14

DATE MATCHUP

TIME (BST) POOL RESULTS

Fri, 22 Aug

7:30 PM

England vs USA

Stadium of Light

Sat, 23 Aug

12:00 PM

Australia vs Samoa

Salford Community Stadium

Sat, 23 Aug

2:45 PM

Scotland vs Wales

Salford Community Stadium

Sat, 23 Aug

5:30 PM

Canada vs Fiji

York Community Stadium

Sat, 23 Aug

8:15 PM

France vs Italy

Sandy Park

Sun, 24 Aug

12:00 PM

Ireland vs Japan

Franklin’s Gardens

Sun, 24 Aug

2:45 PM

South Africa vs Brazil

Franklin’s Gardens

Sun, 24 Aug

5:30 PM

New Zealand vs Spain

York Community Stadium

Sat, 30 Aug

12:00 PM

Canada vs Wales

Salford Community Stadium

Sat, 30 Aug

2:45 PM

Scotland vs Fiji

Salford Community Stadium

Sat, 30 Aug

5:00 PM

England vs Samoa

Franklin’s Gardens

Sat, 30 Aug

7:30 PM

USA vs Australia

York Community Stadium

Sun, 31 Aug

12:00 PM

Ireland vs Spain

Franklin’s Gardens

Sun, 31 Aug

2:00 PM

New Zealand vs Japan

Sandy Park

Sun, 31 Aug

3:30 PM

Italy vs South Africa

York Community Stadium

Sun, 31 Aug

4:45 PM

France vs Brazil

Sandy Park

Sat, 6 Sep

12:00 PM

Canada vs Scotland

Sandy Park

Sat, 6 Sep

1:30 PM

USA vs Samoa

York Community Stadium

Sat, 6 Sep

2:45 PM

Wales vs Fiji

Sandy Park

Sat, 6 Sep

5:00 PM

England vs Australia

Brighton and Hove Stadium

Sun, 7 Sep

12:00 PM

Japan vs Spain

York Community Stadium

Sun, 7 Sep

2:00 PM

Italy vs Brazil

Franklin’s Gardens

Sun, 7 Sep

2:45 PM

New Zealand vs Ireland

Brighton and Hove Stadium

Sun, 7 Sep

4:45 PM

France vs South Africa

Franklin’s Gardens
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Sat, 13 Sep : Winner Pool C vs Runner-up Pool D Sandy Park

Sat, 13 Sep : Winner Pool B vs Runner-up Pool A Ashton Gate
Sun, 14 Sep : Winner Pool D vs Runner-up Pool C Sandy Park

Sun, 14 Sep : Winner Pool A vs Runner-up Pool B Ashton Gate
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Fri, 19 Sep : Winner QF1 vs Winner QF2 Ashton Gate

Sat, 20 Sep : Winner QF3 vs Winner QF4 Ashton Gate
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Sat, 27 Sep 12:30 PM Loser SF1 vs Loser SF2 Twickenham Stadium

Sat, 27 Sep : Winner SF1 vs Winner SF2 Twickenham Stadium
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